12-02-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ocket Number:

PATENT

100909657

MRD 11-23-98

Agee 2-2&c.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

Submission Ty		Conveyance Ty	d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
⊠ New	•	⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	
	on(Non-Recordation)	•	, <u>-</u>	
Document ID#		License	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Correction o Reel #	f PTO Error Frame #	☐ Merger	Other:	
Reei # ☐ Corrective D			U.S.Government (For use by U.S. Government Agence	ion
Reel #	Frame #	Г	_	·
		L	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret	File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	David Gibbons		_	Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)				04/20/1998
Second Party	-			
Name (line 1)	James Timothy Golden			Execution Date
Name (line 2)				MMDDYYYY 05/13/1998
Receiving Par	+12			
			Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Wireless Services,	Inc.		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)	5000 Carillon Point			domiciled in the United States, an appointmen
Address (line 2)	Kirkland, Washington 98	033 U.S.A.		of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from
Domestic Ren	resentative Name and Addr	Acc	atan facility foot Day 1	Assignment.)
Name (line 1)	1000 Haire Haire and Audi	533 	nter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

				PTO-16	19B MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP.
Agee 2-2&c		Page 2			partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
CORRESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS				
Customer Nu	mber or Bar Code Label	(Insert Customer No. or Attach bar code	e label h er e)	or 🛭 Correspo	indence address below
NAME	Samuel H. Dworetsky				
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 41	10			
CITY	Middletown	STATE	New Jersey	ZIP CODE	07748-4801
COUNTRY	United States of Ameri	.ca		FAX	732-957-5505
in	nter the total number of pages cluding any attachments Number(s) or Patent Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		‡ 15 k if additional nu	ımbers are attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for th	e same property	<i>(</i>).
Patent Applicat	tion Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)		
08/9	993,721				
	304,619				
If this documer	nt is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap	pplication, enter the date the pat	ent application was	Month Day	Year
signed by the f	irst named executing inventor.		· · · <u> </u>		
Enter PCT a	peration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number n assigned.				
Number of	Properties				
	•	of properties involved. #	! 1		
Fee Amour Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	yment :	ees can be charged to the account	sit Account 🛚		
		Authorization to cha	rge additional fees:	⊠ Yes [] No
To the best	SIGNATURE OI of my knowledge and belief, t	F APPLICANT, ATTORNE the foregoing information copy of the original do	is true and correct		tached copy is a true

NAME

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

Rosemary Drazenovich

7**32**) 957 3273

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0516

DATE

11/11/98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa		⊠ Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Elliott Hoole		Execution Date
	Billocc Moore		MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			4/29/98
	1		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Mary Jesse		MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			5/7/98
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Robert Lee Maxwell		MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			5/6/98
Receiving Pa	ırty	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Wireless Services, Ir	ac.	If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)	500 Carillon Point		domiciled in the United
Address (line 2)	Kirkland, Washington 98033	B, U. S. A.	States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United
Address (line 2)			States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 3)			representative is attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers are attached
		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sal	me property).
Patent Application	n Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
08/99	3,721	l	
08/80	4,619		
		1	
		1	

Agee 2-2&c. Page 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Robert G. Mechaley, Jr.		Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			8/17/98
Name (line 1)	David J. Nix		Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			5/1/98
Name (line 1)	David James Ryan		Execution Date MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)			8/13/98
Receiving Pa	ty	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)	500 Carillon Point		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)	Kirkland, Washington 98033, U. S.	Α.	of a domestic
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2)			of a domestic representative is
Address (line 3)			attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		I numbers are attached
Patent Application	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO Number(s)	TENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper Patent Number(s)	erty).
08/993		r atone radinaci (a)	
08/804			
00/004	, 017		

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Brian G. Agee, of San Jose in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, Matthew Bromberg, of San Jose in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, Derek Gerlach, of Mountain View in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, David Gibbons, of Redmond in the County of King and State of Washington, James Timothy Golden, of Carnation in the County of King and State of Washington, Minnie Ho, of Palo Alto in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, Elliott Hoole, of Redmond in the County of King and State of Washington, Mary Jesse, of Issaquah in the County of King and State of Washington, Robert Lee Maxwell, of Duvall in the County of King and State of Washington, Robert G. Mechaley Jr., of Lexington in the County of Middlesex and State of Massachusetts, Robert Ray Naish, of San Jose in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, David J. Nix, of Issaquah in the County of King and State of Washington, David James Ryan, of Seattle in the County of King and State of Washington, and David Stephenson, of San Jose in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 5000 Carillon Point, Kirkland, Washington 98033, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Highly Bandwidth Efficient Communications described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/993721, filed December 18, 1997, which is a continuation of Application No. 08/804619, filed February 24, 1997, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inwe also concurrently hereby sell, assign and AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, w AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. may be necessary, desirable or other forms of protection.	but at its exp	ense, sign	all paper	s, and do	all acts which	ch
		Brian G. A	.gee			_
Date:				•		
United States of America)					
State of .) ss.:					
County of)					
On thisday personally came Brian G. Ago executed the foregoing instrum	ee, to me knov	vn to be th	e individu	ial describ	ed in and wh	ne 10
			Notary I	Public		

	Matthe	w Bromberg	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of .)		
On thisday bersonally came Matthew Browho executed the foregoing in	mberg, to me known	to be the individual de	escribed in and
		Notary Public	

	Dere	ek Gerlach	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On thisday personally came Derek Gerlac executed the foregoing instrum	h, to me known to	be the individual describ	ped in and who
		Notary Public	

	David	D. B. Golden. Gibbons
Date: 4/20/98.		TANK SA
United States of America)	
State of Washinstan) ss.:	A STATE OF THE STA
County of KINS.)	CO WASSES
On this 2011 day of personally came David Gibbons, executed the foregoing instrument	to me known to	
	Ra	Can Smt_ Notary Public

	Jan	/a/h
	∦ames Tir̃	nothy Golden
Date: 5/13/57		NW SW
United States of America)	
State of Washington) ss.:	A Manual Real Property of the Party of the P
County of King.)	William Contract
On this /344 day personally came James Timot and who executed the foregoin	of Way hy Golden, to me know ng instrument, and ackno	,19 <u>18</u> , before me on to be the individual described in owledged execution of the same.
	_Kw	an Sit
		Notary Public

	Minnie I	Но	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of .) ss.:		
County of)		
On thisday personally came Minnie Ho, to cuted the foregoing instrument	me known to be the i	ndividual described i	
		Notary Public	

·	-	Clerith Work	
Date: 4/29/98	Elliott 1	Hoole St. SM.	
United States of America)		
state of Washington) ss.:	A COM A COMMENT	
County of King)	Million	
On this <u>257</u> day of the control of	to me'known to be	19 , before rethering the individual described in and we ded execution of the same.	ne ho
	Ka	can Sux	
		Notary Public	

	Mary Jes	Mary) 122
Date: 5/7/98 ·	-	TANN SAV
United States of America)	216
State of Washington) ss.:	
County of Kin G)	OF WAS
On thisday of personally came Mary Jesse, to cuted the foregoing instrument,	me known to be the in	,19 7 8, before me dividual described in and who execution of the same.
	Ku	an SnA_
		Notary Public

Robert Lee Maxwell

United States of America

State of Washington

On this day of may

On this day of may

On the Maxwell, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Robert Lee Maxwell

Notary Public

Robert G. Mechaley Ir.

Date: August 17, 1998

United States of America

State of Massachusetts) ss.:

County of Middlesex

On this 17th day of August , 1998, before me personally came Robert G. Mechaley Jr., to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Kathlese Consulting The Robert G. Mechaley Jr., and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public Typical Consulting Topical Consulting Typical Consulting Typical

	R	obert Ray Naish
Date:		
United States of America)	•
State of) ss.:	
County of .)	
personally came Robert Ray N	laish, to me kn	
		Notary Public

-	0	avid I My
	David .	J. NIX
Date: 5/1/98		POXANN CO
United States of America	,	324
State of Washinghin) ss.:	2015
County of KING) 55	WASHIN OF
)	Mille
On thisday or personally came David J. Nix, to ecuted the foregoing instrument,	me known to be the	,19 <u>98</u> , before more individual described in and who ex execution of the same.
	K	yan Suz
		Notary Public

David James Ryan

Date: 8-13-95

United States of America

State of CALIFORNIA

) ss.:

County of ALAMENA

On this 13 day of Current, 19 98, before me personally came David James Ryan, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MARIA Y K PANN
Commission = 1165801
Notary Public - Calliaria
Alameda County
My Comm. Exclus Dec 14, 2001

Maria At Tarm Notary/Public

	David S	tephenson	
Date:			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On thisday personally came David Steph who executed the foregoing in .	enson, to me known to	be the individual de	escribed in and
		Notary Public	

AT&T Wireless Services, Inc. P. O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748

RECORDED: 11/23/1998